WHEREAS, the COUNTY has determined a reasonable reimbursement rate based on 

previous performance and program costs; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Section 3 “Compensation” is hereby amended as follows: 

a) The COUNTY agrees to pay the AGENCY an amount not to exceed ONE 

HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND 00/100 

DOLLARS ($172,200.00) per fiscal year for the services described in Section 1 of this 

Agreement.  

b) All requests for reimbursement payments must be submitted on a quarterly basis 

and shall consist of an invoice for the quarterly amount, signed by an authorized AGENCY